Events

Winter & Spring 2022 Calendar

T 1/11
F 1/21
F 1/28
F 2/4
T 2/8
F 2/11
F 2/18
M 2/21
F 2/25
F 2/25
R 3/3
F 3/4
F 3/18
R 3/24
F 3/25
F 4/1
F 4/8
F 4/8
M 4/11
F 4/15
F 4/22

8:45-
1:45

10:30-

12:30

10:30-
12:30

10:30-
12:00

1:00-

2:30

10:30-

12:30

10:30-
12:30

2:30-

4:00

8:30-

12:30

12:30-
2:30

1:00-
3:00

10:30-
12:30

10:30-
12:30

10:30-
12:30

10:30-
12:30

2:00-
4:00

11:00-

12:30

10:30-

12:30

10:30-
12:30

Winter Workshop - "Teach Students How to Learn: Metacognition, Mindset, and Motivation are the Keys" by Saundra
Yancey McGuire
You can watch a recording at the link. You will need to log in with your CCRI credentials.

Writing Space - Drop in to the zoom chat (or in person, as available) as you work on your Reflective Teaching Log
for company, conversation, and accountability.

Writing Space

Writing Space (time adjusted due to weather)

Using_Starfish to its Full Potential - Tanekar Alexander, Manager of Impact Initiatives and CCRI's point person for
Starfish, shared the many features of Starfish, and how faculty can use them effectively. Click the link to view a
recording of this session.

Writing Space - Now featuring coffee!!

Writing Space

Perspectives of a Social Worker - Shanna Wells, the CCRI Social Worker, discussed her perspective on how

students' lives and experiences impact their learning in your classes. Click the link to view a recording of this session.

The files Shanna shared are here [ and here. [

DEI Council - Equity Summit

Writing Space (please note the adjusted time!)

Drop-In Instructional Fair Information Session
Do you have an idea for an Instructional Fair poster that you'd like feedback on? Do you have questions
about the Instructional Fair? Join us at any point in this time frame for a chat!

Writing Space

Writing Space

The Inclusive STEM Teaching Project FLC Begins

Writing Space

Writing Space

Professional Development Day

Writing Space (please note the adjusted time)

Drop-In Instructional Fair Technical Help Session
Do you have questions about the technical details of creating a poster for the Instructional Fair? Want a second
opinion before you finalize your poster? Join at any point in this time slot for some help or feedback.

Writing Space

Writing Space

online
only

online

only

KN 5579

KN 5579

online
only

KN 5579

KN 5579

KN 5579

online
only

KN 5579

KN 5579

KN 5579

KN 5579

KN 5579

KN 5579

Knight

campus

KN 5579

KN 5579

KN 5579

KN 5579

Recording

Zoom

Zzoom

Zzoom

Recording

Zzoom

Zoom

Recording

Zzoom

Zzoom

Zzoom

Zoom

Zzoom

Zoom

Zzoom

Zzoom

Zzoom

Zzoom

Zoom


https://www.ccri.edu/cte/WW22/
https://www.ccri.edu/cte/WW22/
https://nam02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fyoutu.be%2FQkhuj79zLhI&data=04%7C01%7Crarogers%40ccri.edu%7C4819bbc82dd643db26c908d9ecc012c7%7Caf75351b37eb4405bf7a7327cec380a5%7C0%7C0%7C637801131954053326%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000&sdata=yVkjfEsl%2BClysMG3r04iJ0K5b1h7qvRsoEHyghgsPRs%3D&reserved=0
https://nam02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fyoutu.be%2FQkhuj79zLhI&data=04%7C01%7Crarogers%40ccri.edu%7C4819bbc82dd643db26c908d9ecc012c7%7Caf75351b37eb4405bf7a7327cec380a5%7C0%7C0%7C637801131954053326%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000&sdata=yVkjfEsl%2BClysMG3r04iJ0K5b1h7qvRsoEHyghgsPRs%3D&reserved=0
https://nam02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fyoutu.be%2FcnV6Xfa4TN8&data=04%7C01%7Crarogers%40ccri.edu%7C393727b0c1ad4d6aeb3b08d9f60d46bc%7Caf75351b37eb4405bf7a7327cec380a5%7C0%7C0%7C637811359157221044%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000&sdata=z4onEDgWqfvx2EfirEmB5DoIP78zqQYrCxXoAXG3%2FO0%3D&reserved=0
https://www.ccri.edu/cte/pdfs/We%20Can%20Help%20Flyer%20-%20student.pdf
https://www.ccri.edu/cte/pdfs/Syllabi%20Statement.docx
https://nam02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fyoutu.be%2FcnV6Xfa4TN8&data=04%7C01%7Crarogers%40ccri.edu%7C393727b0c1ad4d6aeb3b08d9f60d46bc%7Caf75351b37eb4405bf7a7327cec380a5%7C0%7C0%7C637811359157221044%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000&sdata=z4onEDgWqfvx2EfirEmB5DoIP78zqQYrCxXoAXG3%2FO0%3D&reserved=0
https://www.ccri.edu/hr/dei/news_and_events.html
https://www.inclusivestemteaching.org/
https://www.ccri.edu/hr/professional_development/OneCCRI.html

W 4/27
F 4/29
F 5/6

T 5/10
w 5/25

11:00-
12:00

10:30-
12:30

10:30-
12:30

all day

10:00-
12:00

Open Educational Resources Information Session

Learn about OER, what is happening at CCRI, and a pilot program to assist faculty in finding, reviewing, adapting,
adopting, and creating OER for your courses. A limited number of honorariums are available for the '22-23 Academic
Year to support faculty as they move to OER, saving money for their students.

Slides B Application M

Writing Space

Writing Space

Spring Symposium and Instructional Fair

Rubrics Workshop - partnership with CIT

What is an Instructional Fair?

KN 5579

KN 5579

KN 5579

KN 4080

KN 4100

Zoom

recording

Zzoom

Zzoom

Zzoom

An Instructional Fair is a chance for CCRI faculty to share innovative and effective research, activities, resources, assessments, and
instructional strategies with their peers in poster format. This will also be a great opportunity to connect with colleagues and network with
folks you don't get to see very often.

To learn more about the Instructional fair poster guidelines, please see this information sheet, [ and email cte@ccri.edu with any

questions. Information sessions about poster ideas and creation will be held on Thursday, March 3rd from 1-3 and Monday, April 11th from
11-2:30. Interested faculty can also set up a one-on-one meeting to discuss their ideas and ask questions using_this form.

What is an FLC?

A Faculty Learning Community (FLC) is a group of 6-12 faculty members from various divisions and departments who work together to
learn together, enhance their teaching and learning, and build a community (Cox, 2004).


https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=64Z0ACiLD70
https://www.ccri.edu/cte/pdfs/OER%20for%20CTE.pptx
https://www.ccri.edu/cte/pdfs/APPLICATION%20OER%20FACULTY%20ADOPTION%20PROGRAM.docx
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=64Z0ACiLD70
https://www.ccri.edu/cte/SS22/index.html
https://www.ccri.edu/cte/pdfs/Poster%20Instructions%20.docx
mailto:cte@ccri.edu
https://forms.office.com/r/s8CfBYRqmH

