Events

Winter & Spring 2022 Calendar

Day	Date	Time	Event	Location	Zoom
т	1/11	8:45- 1:45	<u>Winter Workshop</u> - "Teach Students How to Learn: Metacognition, Mindset, and Motivation are the Keys" by Saundra Yancey McGuire You can watch a recording at the link. You will need to log in with your CCRI credentials.	online only	<u>Recording</u>
F	1/21	10:30- 12:30	Writing Space - Drop in to the zoom chat (or in person, as available) as you work on your Reflective Teaching Log for company, conversation, and accountability.	online only	zoom
F	1/28	10:30- 12:30	Writing Space	KN 5579	zoom
F	2/4	10:30- 12:00	Writing Space (time adjusted due to weather)	KN 5579	zoom
т	2/8	1:00- 2:30	<u>Using Starfish to its Full Potential</u> - Tanekar Alexander, Manager of Impact Initiatives and CCRI's point person for Starfish, shared the many features of Starfish, and how faculty can use them effectively. Click the link to view a recording of this session.	online only	Recording
F	2/11	10:30- 12:30	Writing Space - Now featuring coffee!!	KN 5579	zoom
F	2/18	10:30- 12:30	Writing Space	KN 5579	zoom
М	2/21	2:30- 4:00	Perspectives of a Social Worker - Shanna Wells, the CCRI Social Worker, discussed her perspective on how students' lives and experiences impact their learning in your classes. Click the link to view a recording of this session. The files Shanna shared are here and here.	KN 5579	Recording
F	2/25	8:30- 12:30	DEI Council - Equity Summit	online only	
F	2/25	12:30- 2:30	Writing Space (please note the adjusted time!)	KN 5579	zoom
R	3/3	1:00- 3:00	Drop-In Instructional Fair Information Session Do you have an idea for an Instructional Fair poster that you'd like feedback on? Do you have questions about the Instructional Fair? Join us at any point in this time frame for a chat!	KN 5579	zoom
F	3/4	10:30- 12:30	Writing Space	KN 5579	zoom
F	3/18	10:30- 12:30	Writing Space	KN 5579	zoom
R	3/24		The Inclusive STEM Teaching Project FLC Begins		
F	3/25	10:30- 12:30	Writing Space	KN 5579	zoom
F	4/1	10:30- 12:30	Writing Space	KN 5579	zoom

F	4/8		Professional Development Day	Knight campus	zoom
F	4/8	2:00- 4:00	Writing Space (please note the adjusted time)	KN 5579	zoom
Μ	4/11	11:00- 12:30	Drop-In Instructional Fair Technical Help Session Do you have questions about the technical details of creating a poster for the Instructional Fair? Want a second opinion before you finalize your poster? Join at any point in this time slot for some help or feedback.	KN 5579	zoom
F	4/15	10:30- 12:30	Writing Space	KN 5579	zoom
F	4/22	10:30- 12:30	Writing Space	KN 5579	zoom

W	4/27	11:00- 12:00	Open Educational Resources Information Session Learn about OER, what is happening at CCRI, and a pilot program to assist faculty in finding, reviewing, adapting, adopting, and creating OER for your courses. A limited number of honorariums are available for the '22-'23 Academic Year to support faculty as they move to OER, saving money for their students. Slides Application	KN 5579	<u>zoom</u> <u>recording</u>
F	4/29	10:30- 12:30	Writing Space	KN 5579	zoom
F	5/6	10:30- 12:30	Writing Space	KN 5579	zoom
Т	5/10	all day	Spring Symposium and Instructional Fair	KN 4080	zoom
W	5/25	10:00- 12:00	Rubrics Workshop - partnership with CIT	KN 4100	

What is an Instructional Fair?

An Instructional Fair is a chance for CCRI faculty to share innovative and effective research, activities, resources, assessments, and instructional strategies with their peers in poster format. This will also be a great opportunity to connect with colleagues and network with folks you don't get to see very often.

To learn more about the Instructional fair poster guidelines, please see <u>this information sheet</u>, and email <u>cte@ccri.edu</u> with any questions. Information sessions about poster ideas and creation will be held on Thursday, March 3rd from 1-3 and Monday, April 11th from 11-2:30. Interested faculty can also set up a one-on-one meeting to discuss their ideas and ask questions <u>using this form</u>.

What is an FLC?

A Faculty Learning Community (FLC) is a group of 6-12 faculty members from various divisions and departments who work together to learn together, enhance their teaching and learning, and build a community (Cox, 2004).